10 6. 19-RC	•n/583336
, * \$ 0E	5-27-2006 TO 19 IIIN 2004 Q79212
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Birector of the C.S. I decid and Traceman of the	03264951 and original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tetsuo SAKURAI	SHOWA DENKO K.K. 13-9, Shibadairnon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: April 15, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: April 15, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s) / 0/573336 Unknown	B. Patent No.(s) Unknown
Additional numbers a	l attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
_	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
\	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880
l	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 19, 2006
Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No.	
	33 276 Date
Total number of pages including	Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/23/2006 ATRAN1

00000102 10583336

05 FC:802:

(40.00 5P)

PATENT

REEL: 018024 FRAME: 0248

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	SHOWA DENKO K.K.				
ASSIGNEE's Vame(s) Address(es))	13-9, Shibadaimon	1-chome, Minato-ku,	Tokyo 105-8518, Japa	ın	
					
	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the re transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, t and exclusive right, title and interest to	, he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby s the invention antitled	ells, assigns and	
Title of	GROUP III NITRIDE SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE				
avention)	USING THE SAME				
		oplication PCT/JP <u>2004</u> <u>019458</u> on even date herewith or, if not so execu		r Letters Paten	
nsert date	(a) executed on	; [
application, not neurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the s	specified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reex	ters fatent(s) of the United States grant amination application based thereon, for Iding any extensions thereof (collectively,	the full term or terms for which the	said Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inven- said Letters Patent(s), in any inter- proceeding which may arise or be o	 e), when requested by said ASSIGNEE as a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desition, including in the preparation and presence, reissue, reexamination, or public lectared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, presented. 	rable or expedient, for securing, main osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to executi	staining and he issuance of or other legal ng all papers.	
	····	OF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
ignatures)	"letsvo Sakuvai	Tetsuo Sakurai	April 15, 2006		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATS)		
	રા				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	J)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(0415)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATS)		
•	S[(TYPE NAME)	(DATS)		
	GIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DAFE)		
	n				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OAFG)		
	SI(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(PAPA)		

PATENT REEL: 018024 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 06/19/2006